

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1404-1405/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 28/01/2013 in CRLR No. 187/2007 and order dated 28/01/2013 in AA No. 01/2008 of the High Court of Chhattisgarh, Bilaspur)

MANISH KUMAR &amp; OTHERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHA KRISHNA PRASAD GUPTA &amp; ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 08/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition.

Till further orders, the petitioners, who were not directed to surrender by this Court, may not be taken in custody.

Any further interim orders may be passed on service of notice on the other side.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|