

\204

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1404-1405/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2013 in CRLR No.187/2007,AA  
No.1/  
2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

MANISH KUMAR & OTHERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHA KRISHNA PRASAD GUPTA & ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents and office  
report ))

Date: 22/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

T

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master