

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 1929-1930/2013

MANISH KUMAR & OTHERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RADHA KRISHNA PRASAD GUPTA & ANOTHER
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Darpan Bhuyon, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for both the parties do not wish to
file additional documents.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.09.26
16:38:23 IST
Reason: