

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S).1929-1930/2013

MANISH KUMAR & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RADHA KRISHNA PRASAD GUPTA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 09-01-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.  
Mr.T.Illayarasu, Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR  
Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Nishi Prabha Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ayushi Pandey, Adv.  
  
Mr. Prabodh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Sugandha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respective parties  
sought time to peruse the trial courts' records.

Registry is hence directed to transmit the  
digitized records to the respective counsel for the  
parties.

List on 23.01.2025.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)